TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sinclair Television of Charleston, Inc.		10/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1111 Fannin Street
Internal Address:	10th Floor
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002-6925
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2521755	THE RIGHT TIME FOR NEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 530-5000

Email: wmcnamara@milbank.com Correspondent Name: William J. McNamara

Address Line 1: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy

Address Line 2: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57000-05503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. McNamara
Signature:	/William J. McNamara/
	I RAUEIVIARN

900146533 REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0917

Date:	10/29/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=The Right Time for News#page1.tif source=The Right Time for News#page2.tif source=The Right Time for News#page3.tif source=The Right Time for News#page4.tif source=The Right Time for News#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0918

SHORT-FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, each signatory (each an "Obligor") to this Short-Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("this Agreement") is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations and pending applications associated therewith listed under its respective name on Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, each Obligor has contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement entered into the Third Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2009 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; and terms defined in the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as defined therein) among Sinclair Television Group, Inc., as borrower, the other Obligors party thereto (including each Obligor party to this Agreement) and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to which each Obligor has granted certain security interests in favor of the Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Obligor has agreed with the Administrative Agent to execute this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Obligor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement), according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademark Collateral of such Obligor located in the United States of America, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including its respective trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith, as collateral security for the payment in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations.

#4823-1875-0213

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0919

Date:	, 2009
Date.	, 2009

OBLIGOR

SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF CHARLESTON, INC.

dato 25th

Name: David B, Amy

Title: Secretary

STATE OF MARYLAND)	
COUNTY OF Bellinere)	SS.:
COUNTY OF Deliner)	

On the day of October 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared David B. Amy, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 10706 Beaver Dam Road, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030, that he is the Secretary of Sinclair Television of Charleston, Inc., the corporation described in and that executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto under authority of the board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and seal hereto affixed the day and year above written.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Date: October ____, 2009

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: _ Nte l Name

Name: Peter B. Thauer
Title: Executive Director

Schedule I

LIST OF TRADE NAMES, TRADEMARKS, SERVICES MARKS, TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

I. SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF CHARLESTON, INC.

(i) U.S. Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. #	Reg. Date
The Right Time for News	2,521,755	12-25-2001
	\$ C	
	м нем на на дом на	
	er er er ¹ en en er er er er er er er er	

#4823-1875-0213

RECORDED: 10/29/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0923